Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03-29-2006

Attorney Docket No. 622/6

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ξ	Ţ

103207	OZ DIAL I				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Todd James Albert	Name: Accin Corporation				
Rafall Zubok Mikhail Kvitnitsky	Internal Address:				
	846				
	<del>-</del>				
	Street Address: Notch View Office Park, 1033 Route 46,  Suite A204  City: Clinton  State: New Jersey				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07013				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
L LWDNDIN1 0000006 11385083					
	tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40-				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Street Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: Woodbridge	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number				
City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-7634	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-7634  Fax Number: (732) 634-6887	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
City: Woodbridge  State: New Jersey Zip: 07095  Phone Number: (732) 634-7634  Fax Number: (732) 634-6887  Email Address: mdernier@kggd.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Todd James Albert Rafail Zubok Mikhail Kvitnitsky  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 3/20/06  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  LWDND1/11 00000006 11385083  40.00 0F				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 622/6

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this essignment are listed below as "Assigned" shall include them:	nom ei anerő fi bri	e than the Assignoror As	tignme, the words "Assignar" and
Analghor: Yodd James Albert, M.D. having an i	nddrees at 1434	Flet Rock Road, Nerberth	, Pennsylvanie 19072;
Assignor: Ratal Zubok having an address at 2	22 Spruce Street	, Midfend Park, New Jerse	ry 074 <b>32</b> ;
Assignor: Mikhali Kvitnitaky having an address	at 20 Annebelle .	Avenue, Ciliton, New Jeri	ey 07013; and
Audignos: ACCIN Corporation having an address	ee at Notch Ylew	Office Park, 1033 Route 4	8, Suite A204, Clifton, NJ 07013.
This assignment relates to the following patent ap	oplication andfor l	eeued petent, which le hen	singflor referred to as "the flatent":
PQ a United States patent application aig AND APPARATUS FOR BOME STABIL		, ou	, 2008, and entitled <u>METHOD</u>
(X) a United States provisional application No. <u>60/845.010</u> , antitled <u>ME</u> <u>FUSION</u> ; or	2. U set) of bailf or ETHOUS AND AF	Puters and Trademark C PARATUS FOR MINIMA	Office on Merch 24, 2005 LLY INVASIVE VERTEBRAL
[ ] an issued United States prent, Issue	<b>ed</b> on	_, 2006, under United Sta	fee Patent No.
Assigner has received Yen Dollars (\$10,00) and of the Assigner att of Assigner's right, title and Interespitants that may issue based on the invention(s) continuing application claiming benefit of the Paraniforce the Patent for intringement accrued prior priority rights in the Patent." In those countries we are invention directly in Assigner's name." As governmental authority to issue all patents for the grant to Assignes the rights which are assigned inceded to carry out the purpose of this assignment of or take the place of Assigner or Assignes.	et in the Patent, 1) and on the Patent, in the United for effective differe permitted, 2 eignor authorizes invention directly by this assignment. This assignment.	he invention(s) described in, including any patent the states and in every fore steed this seeignment. As the Assigner authorizes the the Commissioner of Pricaesigner at Assigner will align any tent is birding on all parties.	and cleimed in the Patent, and all at leaves from a divisional and/or (on county, including the right to algors also assigned Assigned at Assigned to apply for patents for atomits and Theismarks or other stents and Theismarks or other stent Assignor has the right additional documents as may be who tawfully succeed to the rights
The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of K Jamey 07095, the power to insert on this seeig destrable in order to comply with the rules of the document.	rement any fulth a United States P	er identification of the Pa Stent and Tredomank Offi 	rent which may be necessary or
The effective date of this energyment is $3 - 6$	20-20	06	
3	-20-06	TODO JAMES ALBERT	BACRLA
Second Assignor Signature	<del>20</del> -06	RAY ZOR	OK
M. Kistriky 3 Thro Assignor Signappi	-20-06	RAPAIL ZUBOK  MIKHAIL KVITNITSKY	KVITNITSKY
Winson Mys Herrisol		Date 3-20-	
Witness		Date	

**RECORDED: 03/21/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0913

<sup>&</sup>quot; Surks Reliaized sections only if foreign rights sit not intended to be essigned.